

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: C.R.P.No.2162 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	03.09.2025	<u>NV, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> This application is filed for the following relief:- <i>“to stay of all further proceedings in docket order dated 28.07.2025 in I.A.No.591 of 2025 in A.S.No.49 of 2025 on the file of IV Additional District Judge, Kadapa to the extent of deposit of 50% of the decretal amount...”</i> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. There shall be an interim stay of all further proceedings as prayed for, for a period of three (03) weeks. <u>NV, J</u> <u>C.R.P.No.2162 of 2025</u> The learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondents through RPAD and file proof of service before the Registry. Post the matter after three (03) weeks. <u>NV, J</u>	

		klk	
--	--	-----	--