



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

TUESDAY, THE 11th DAY OF AUGUST 2026

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 2162/2025

Between:

Kanamarlapudi Satyanarayana

...PETITIONER

AND

Kanamarlapudi Radhika

...RESPONDENT

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.V NITESH

Counsel for the Respondent:

1.PAPUDIPPU SASHIDAR REDDY

The Court made the following:

Heard Sri Ch.Karthik, learned counsel representing Sri V.Nitesh, learned counsel for the petitioner and Sri P.Sashidhar Reddy, learned counsel for the respondent.

For continuation, list the matter on 17.08.2026 under the caption "For Orders".